

## LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY IN SHREVEPORT 2023-2024 Tuition and Fees Schedule Graduate Accelerated Online Classes

		MAST	ERS OF BUSIN	IESS ADMINIS	TRATION TU	ITION AND N	ANDATORY			
SEMESTER		Academic		Operational	Registration		Student	Student Success Center	Technology	Total Tuition an
HOURS	Tuition	Excellence Fee	Athletic Fee	Fee	Fee	Online Fee	Activity Fee	Fee	Fee	Fees
1	\$ 349.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16.67	\$ 6.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 415.80
2	699.70	20.00	28.00	10.00	2.40	33.33	12.00	16.16	10.00	831.59
3	1,049.55	30.00	42.00	15.00	3.60	50.00	18.00	24.24	15.00	1,247.39
4	1,399.40	40.00	56.00	20.00	4.80	66.66	24.00	32.32	20.00	1,663.18
5	1,749.25	50.00	70.00	25.00	6.00	83.33	30.00	40.40	25.00	2,078.98
6	2,099.10	60.00	84.00	30.00	7.20	100.00	36.00	48.48	30.00	2,494.78
7	2,448.95	70.00	98.00	35.00	8.40	116.66	42.00	56.56	35.00	2,910.5
8	2,798.80	80.00	112.00	40.00	9.60	133.32	48.00	64.64	40.00	3,326.30
9	3,148.65	90.00	126.00	45.00	10.80	150.00	54.00	72.72	45.00	3,742.1
10	3,498.50	100.00	140.00	50.00	12.00	166.65	60.00	80.80	50.00	4,157.9
11	3,848.35	110.00	154.00	55.00	13.20	183.32	66.00	88.88	55.00	4,107.3
12	4,198.20	120.00	168.00	60.00	14.40	200.00	72.00	96.96	60.00	4,989.5
			MASTERS C	F EDUCATIO			ORY FEES			
SEMESTER		Academic		Operational	Registration		Student	Student Success Center	Technology	Total Tuition an
HOURS	Tuition	Excellence Fee	Athletic Fee	Fee	Fee	Online Fee	Activity Fee	Fee	Fee	Fees
1	\$ 307.49		\$ 14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16.67	\$ 6.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 373.4
2	614.98	20.00	28.00	10.00	2.40	33.33	12.00	16.16	10.00	746.8
3	922.47	30.00	42.00	15.00	3.60	50.00	18.00	24.24	15.00	1,120.3
4	1,229.96	40.00	56.00	20.00	4.80	66.66	24.00	32.32	20.00	1,493.7
5	1,537.45	50.00	70.00	25.00	6.00	83.33	30.00	40.40	25.00	1,867.1
6	1,844.94	60.00	84.00	30.00	7.20	100.00	36.00	48.48	30.00	2,240.6
7	2,152.43	70.00	98.00	35.00	8.40	116.66	42.00	56.56	35.00	2,614.0
8	2,459.92	80.00	112.00	40.00	9.60	133.32	48.00	64.64	40.00	2,987.4
9	2,767.41	90.00	126.00	45.00	10.80	150.00	54.00	72.72	45.00	3,360.9
10	3,074.90	100.00	140.00	50.00	12.00	166.65	60.00	80.80	50.00	3,734.3
11	3,382.39	110.00	154.00	55.00	13.20	183.32	66.00	88.88	55.00	4,107.7
12	3,689.88	120.00	168.00	60.00	14.40	200.00	72.00	96.96	60.00	4,481.2
	1	MAS	FERS OF HEAD	TH ADMINIST	RATION TUI	TION AND M	ANDATORY			i.
SEMESTER		Academic		Operational	Registration		Student	Student Success Center	Technology	Total Tuition an
HOURS	Tuition	Excellence Fee	Athletic Fee	Fee	Fee	Online Fee	Activity Fee	Fee	Fee	Fees
1	\$ 349.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16.67	\$ 6.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 415.8
2	699.70	20.00	28.00	10.00	2.40	33.33	12.00	16.16	10.00	831.5
3	1,049.55	30.00	42.00	15.00	3.60	50.00	18.00	24.24	15.00	1,247.3
4	1,399.40	40.00	56.00	20.00	4.80	66.66	24.00	32.32	20.00	1,663.1
5	1,749.25	50.00	70.00	25.00	6.00	83.33	30.00	40.40	25.00	2,078.9
6	2,099.10	60.00	84.00	30.00	7.20	100.00	36.00	48.48	30.00	2,494.7
7	2,448.95	70.00	98.00	35.00	8.40	116.66	42.00	56.56	35.00	2,910.5
8	2,798.80	80.00	112.00	40.00	9.60	133.32	48.00	64.64	40.00	3,326.3
9	3,148.65	90.00	126.00	45.00	10.80	150.00	54.00	72.72	45.00	3,742.1
10	3,498.50	100.00	140.00	50.00	12.00	166.65	60.00	80.80	50.00	4,157.9
							66.00	88.88	55.00	4,573.7
11	3,848.35	110.00	154.00	55.00	13.20	183.32				4 000 E
	3,848.35 4,198.20	120.00	168.00	60.00	14.40	200.00	72.00	96.96	60.00	4,989.5
11		120.00		60.00	14.40	200.00	72.00	96.96 Y FEES		4,989.50
11 12		120.00 MASTE	168.00	60.00	14.40	200.00	72.00	96.96 Y FEES Student	60.00	
11 12 SEMESTER	4,198.20	120.00 MASTE Academic	168.00	60.00 ROFIT ADMINIS	14.40 STRATION TI Registration	200.00	72.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center	60.00 Technology	Total Tuition ar
11 12	4,198.20	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee	168.00 RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee	60.00 ROFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee	14.40 STRATION T Registration Fee	200.00 UITION AND Online Fee	72.00 MANDATOR Student Activity Fee	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee	60.00 Technology Fee	Total Tuition ar Fees
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1	4,198.20 Tuition \$ 307.49	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee \$ 14.00	60.00 ROFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00	14.40 STRATION T Registration Fee \$ 1.20	200.00 UITION AND Online Fee \$ 16.67	72.00 MANDATOR` Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00	Total Tuition an Fees \$ 373.4
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2	4,198.20 Tuition \$ 307.49 614.98	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF</b> Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00	14.40 STRATION T Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40	200.00 JITION AND Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33	72.00 MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 746.8
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3	4,198.20 Tuition \$ 307.49 614.98 922.47	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00	168.00 RS OF NONPP Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00	14.40 STRATION T Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60	200.00 JITION AND Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00	72.00 MANDATOR Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4	4,198.20 Tuition \$ 307.49 614.98 922.47 1,229.96	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00	14.40 STRATION TO Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80	200.00 JITION AND ©nline Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66	72.00 MANDATOR Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1,493.7
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5	4,198.20 Tuition \$ 307.49 614.98 922.47 1,229.96 1,537.45	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00	168.00 RS OF NONPP Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00	200.00 JITION AND Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33	72.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1,493.7 1,867.1
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6	4,198.20 <b>Tuition</b> \$ 307.49 614.98 922.47 1,229.96 1,537.45 1,844.94	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1,493.7 1,867.1 2,240.6
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7	4,198.20 <b>Tuition</b> \$ 307.49 614.98 922.47 1,229.96 1,844.94 2,152.43	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 98.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40	200.00 JITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66	72.00 MANDATOR Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00	96.96  Y FEES  Student Success Center Fee  8 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48 56.56	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 1,120.3 1,493.7 1,867.1 2,240.6 2,614.0
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8	Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 00 80.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 98.00 112.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60	200.00 JITION AND S 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32	72.00 MANDATOR' Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00	Total Tuition at Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1,493.7 1,867.1 2,240.6 2,614.0 2,887.4
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,837.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 98.00 112.00 126.00	60.00 COFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee \$ 5.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80	200.00 JITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00	72.00 MANDATOR Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00	Total Tuition an Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1,433.7 2,240.6 2,614.0 2,987.4 3,360.9
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 112.00 112.00 140.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  5 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.0	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 0.4.80 6.00 0.7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00	200.00 JITION AND S 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65	72.00  MANDATOR'  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00 60.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00	Total Tuition ar Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1.493.7 1.867.1 2,240.6 2,614.0 2,987.4 3,360.9 3,734.3
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,455.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 98.00 112.00 112.00 112.00 140.00 140.00 140.00	60.00  Coperational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00	14.40 STRATION T Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 0.7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00 66.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00	Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 373.4           746.8           1,120.3           1,493.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,914.4           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00	168.00 RS OF NONPF \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 112.00 112.00 140.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  5 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.0	14.40 STRATION TI Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 0.4.80 6.00 0.7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00	200.00 JITION AND S 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65	72.00  MANDATOR'  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00 60.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00	Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 373.4           746.8           1,120.3           1,493.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,914.4           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,455.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39	120.00 Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 110.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPP</b> <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 98.00 112.00 112.00 112.00 140.00 140.00 140.00	60.00 <b>ROFIT ADMINIS Operational Fee</b> \$ 5.00  10.00  25.00  35.00  35.00  40.00  45.00  55.00  60.00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 42.00 42.00 48.00 60.00 66.00 72.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00	Total Tuition ar           Fees           \$ 373.4           766.8           1,120.3           1,493.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,987.4           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 11 12	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,455.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39	120.00 MASTE Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 070.00 80.00 100.00 110.00 120.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPP</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 070.00 84.00 112.00 112.00 112.00 140.00 154.00 168.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  5 5.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 40.00 60.00 55.00 60.00  PUBLIC HEAL	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee  \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 10.80 10.80 112.00 13.20 14.40 TH TUITION	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee  \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 60.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES	96.96  Y FEES  Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 772.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student	60.00 Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00	Total Tuition ar           Fees           \$ 373.4           766.8           1.120.3           1.432.7           1.867.1           2.814.0           2.987.4           3.360.9           3.734.3           4.107.7           4.481.2
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 10 11 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 8 8 8 9 9 10 10 10 5 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,837.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,382.39           3,689.88	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 110.00 110.00 120.00 Academic	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00     28.00     42.00     56.00     98.00     112.00     126.00     140.00     154.00     168.00   MASTERS OF	60.00  COFIT ADMINIS  Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 22.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00  PUBLIC HEAL Operational	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION  Registration	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 42.00 60.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48 56.56 66.64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student Success Center	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 60.00	Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 373.4           766.8           1,120.3           1.493.7           1.867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,987.4           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7           4,481.2           Total Tuition and
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 SEMESTER HOURS	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,882.39           3,689.88           Tuition	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 100	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF</b> <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 98.00 70.00 98.00 112.00 140.00 154.00 166.00 <b>MASTERS OF</b> <b>Athletic Fee</b>	60.00  COFIT ADMINIS  Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 55.00 60.00  PUBLIC HEAL Operational Fee	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40 TH TUITION Registration Fee	200.00 UITION AND S 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student Activity Fee	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student Success Center Fee	60.00 Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 Fee	Total Tuition at Fees 3 373.4 7468 1,1203 1,493.7 1,867.1 2,240.6 2,614.0 2,987.4 3,360.9 3,734.3 4,107.7 4,481.2
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,882.39           3,689.88           Tuition           \$ 709.05	120.00           MASTE           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           90.00           110.00           120.00           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPP</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 112.00 112.00 112.00 140.00 154.00 168.00 <b>MASTERS OF</b> Athletic Fee \$ 14.00	60.00  COFIT ADMINIS  Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 PUBLIC HEAL  Operational Fee \$ 5.00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee  \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40 STH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 60.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00 TORY FEES Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 Fee \$ 5.00	Total Tuition an Fees \$ 373.4 7468.8 1.120.3 1.4937. 2.240.6 2.614.0 2.987.4 3.360.9 3.7734.3 4.107.7 4.481.2 Total Tuition an Fees \$ 775.0
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,455.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39           3,689.88           Tuition           \$ 709.05           1,418.10	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.0	168.00      RS OF NONPF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00     28.00     42.00     98.00     112.00     98.00     112.00     140.00     168.00      MASTERS OF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00	60.00           COFIT ADMINIS           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           15.00           20.00           30.00           35.00           40.00           45.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           90PELIC HEAL           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA \$ 16.67 33.33	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 60.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 10.16 10	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00	Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 373.4           7468.6           1,120.3           1,493.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,984.7           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7           4,481.2           Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 775.0           1,549.9
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,882.39           3,689.88           Tuition           \$ 709.05	120.00           MASTE           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           100.00           110.00           120.00           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 128.00 128.00 128.00 140.00 154.00 168.00 <b>MASTERS OF</b> <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.	60.00  Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 40.00 60.00 55.00 60.00  PUBLIC HEAL Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee  \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 10.80 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 200.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee  \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 60.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00	96.96           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72           80.80           96.96           Student           Student           Student           Student           Stadent           6.86           64.64	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00	Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 373.4           7468.5           1.120.2           1.433.7           1.867.1           2.240.0           2.614.4           2.987.4           3.360.9           3.734.3           4.107.7           4.481.2           Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 775.9           1.549.2           2.324.5
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,455.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39           3,689.88           Tuition           \$ 709.05           1,418.10	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.0	168.00      RS OF NONPF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00     28.00     42.00     98.00     112.00     98.00     112.00     140.00     168.00      MASTERS OF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00	60.00           COFIT ADMINIS           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           15.00           20.00           30.00           35.00           40.00           45.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           90PELIC HEAL           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA \$ 16.67 33.33	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 60.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 10.16 10	60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 Technology Fee \$ 5.00 10.00	Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 373.4           7468.5           1.120.2           1.433.7           1.867.1           2.240.0           2.614.4           2.987.4           3.360.9           3.734.3           4.107.7           4.481.2           Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 775.9           1.549.2           2.324.5
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 7 8 8 8 9 10 11 12 10 10 11 12 10 10 11 12 10 10 11 12 10 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 12 12 10 11 12 11 12 12 12 10 11 12 12 10 11 12 12 10 11 12 12 10 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 10 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39           3,689.88           709.05           1,418.10           2,127.15           2,865.20	120.00           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           90.00           100.00           110.00           20.00           20.00           30.00           40.00	168.00           RS OF NONPP           Athletic Fee           \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00           112.00           126.00           112.00           140.00           154.00           168.00           MASTERS OF           Athletic Fee           \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00	60.00           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           15.00           22.00           30.00           40.00           45.00           55.00           60.00           900           55.00           60.00           PUBLIC HEAL           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           15.00           20.00	14.40           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           2.40           3.60           4.80           6.00           7.20           8.40           9.60           12.00           13.20           14.40           TH TUITION           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           3.60           4.80	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 3.33 50.00 66.66	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00	96.96           Y FEES           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72           80.80           96.96           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 <b>Sec</b> <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 20.00 <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b> <b>Sec</b>	Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 373.4           7465.5           1,120.3           1.493.3           1.867.1           2,240.6           2,2614.0           2,614.0           3,360.3           3,734.2           4,107.7           4,481.2           Total Tuition a           Fees           \$ 775.6           1,549.9           2,324.2           3,099.5
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           3,074.90           3,362.39           3,363.98           Tuition           \$ 709.05           1,418.10           2,127.15           2,836.20           3,545.25	120.00 MASTE Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 110.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 50.00 60.00 1	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 112.00 126.00 140.00 156.00 <b>MASTERS OF</b> <b>MASTERS OF</b> <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 28.00 70.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  S 5.00 10.00 25.00 30.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 55.00 60.00  FUBLIC HEAL Operational Fee  S 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 10.00 15.00 25.00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 112.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 34.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 30.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 66.46.4 72.72 80.80 96.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 25.00	Total Tuition a Fees 373.4 7468 1,120.3 1,493.7 1,867.7 2,240.6 2,987.4 3,360.9 3,734.3 4,107.7 4,481.2 Total Tuition a Fees \$ 775.0 1,549.9 2,3244 2,324.9 3,099.5 3,874.5
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 1 2 3 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 10 2 3 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 10 2 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,382.39           3,689.88           Tuition           \$ 709.05           1,418.10           2,127.15           2,836.20           3,545.25           4,254.30	120.00           MASTE           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           90.00           100.00           100.00           100.00           120.00           Excelence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00	168.00           RS OF NONPP           Athletic Fee           \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00           112.00           126.00           140.00           154.00           84.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00	60.00  Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 05.00 60.00 FUBLIC HEAL Operational Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 5	14.40           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           2.40           3.60           4.80           6.00           7.20           8.40           9.60           10.80           12.00           13.20           14.40           TH TUITION           Registration           Fee           \$ 1.20           2.40           3.60           3.60           4.80           6.00           7.20	200.00 JITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 183.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 10.0.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 18.00 24.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 36.00 30.00 36.00 30.00 36.00 30.00 36.00 30.	96.96           Y FEES           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72           80.80           96.96           Student           Student           Student           48.48	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>55.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50.00</b> <b>50</b>	Total Tuition at Fees \$ 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1.493.7 1.867.1 2,240.6 2.614.0 2,987.4 3.360.9 3,773.4 3.4107.7 4.481.2 Total Tuition at Fees \$ 775.0 1.549.9 2.324.9 3.0990. 3.874.9 4.649.9
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           3,368.988           709.05           1,418.10           2,127.15           2,856.20           3,545.25           4,264.35	120.00 Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 50.00 60.00 70	168.00      RS OF NONPF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00     28.00     42.00     98.00     112.00     164.00     166.00     166.00     168.00      MASTERS OF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00     28.00     28.00     28.00     70.00     84.00     98.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  S 5.00 10.00 25.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 60.00  PUBLIC HEAL Operational Fee S 5.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 35.0	14.40  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 0.7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 0.0 8.40 0.0 8.40 0.0 1.20 0.0 1.20 0.0 1.20 0.0 1.20 0.0 1.20 0.0 1.20 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	200.00 JITION AND S 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 100.00 116.66 100.00 100.	72.00  MANDATOR'  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 66.00 72.00  TORY FEES  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 24.00 30.00 36.0	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 88.88 96.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 96.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 6.56	60.00 Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 60.00 <b>Technology</b> Fee \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 0.00 25.00 35.00 10.00	Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 373.4           766.8           1,120.3           1,493.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,814.0           3,360.0           3,374.3           3,734.3           4,107.7           4,481.2           Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 775.0           1,549.9           2,324.9           3,099.9           3,874.9           4,649.9           4,649.5           5,424.5
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20 <b>Tuition</b> \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,362.39           3,689.88           709.05           1,418.10           2,127.15           2,836.20           3,545.25           4,254.30           4,963.35           5,672.40	120.00 MASTE Academic Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 00.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 50.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 80.00	168.00 <b>RS OF NONPF</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 112.00 140.00 112.00 <b>MASTERS OF</b> <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00 28.00 42.00 56.00 70.00 84.00 28.00 112.00 84.00 98.00 98.00 112.00 84.00 98.00	60.00  Operational Fee  \$ 5.00  10.00  25.00  30.00  40.00  45.00  55.00  40.00  55.00  00  55.00  00  00  00  00	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee  \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 10.80 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60	200.00 UITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 50.00 66.63 83.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00 60.66 83.33 50.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee  6 0.00  12.00  42.00  42.00  42.00  42.00  48.00  54.00  60.00  60.00  60.00  72.00  TORY FEES  Student Activity Fee  5 6.00  12.00  18.00  24.00  30.00  30.00  30.00  36.00  42.00  48.00	96.96           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72           80.80           96.96           Student           Student           Student           Student           24.24           39.96.96           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           65.66           64.64	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 10.00	Total Tuition ar Fees           \$ 373.4           746.8           1,120.3           1,433.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,987.4           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7           4,481.2           Total Tuition ar Fees           \$ 775.0           1,549.9           3,099.9           3,874.9           4,649.9           5,424.9           5,424.9           5,424.9           6,199.9
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,362.39           3,882.39           3,689.88	120.00           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           90.00           100.00           110.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           90.00	168.00 <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00           112.00           126.00           140.00           156.00           140.00           156.00 <b>MASTERS OF Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00           98.00           112.00	60.00           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           15.00           25.00           36.00           40.00           45.00           55.00           60.00           55.00           60.00           55.00           60.00           9UBLIC HEAL           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           20.00           25.00           30.00           35.00           40.00	14.40           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           2.40           3.60           4.80           0.00           12.00           13.20           14.40           TH TULTION           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           3.60           4.80           6.000           7.20           8.40           9.60           10.80	200.00 JITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 133.32 150.00 AND MANDA AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 3.333 50.00 66.66 83.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 100.00 116.67 133.32 100.00 116.67 133.32 100.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 160.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00  TORY FEES  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 54.00 54.00	96.96           Y FEES           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72           80.80           96.96           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>7echnology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 0.00 55.00 0	Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 373.4           766.8           1,120.3           1,493.7           1,867.1           2,240.6           2,614.0           2,614.0           2,914.1           3,360.9           3,734.3           4,107.7           4,481.2           Total Tuition an           Fees           \$ 775.0           1,549.9           2,324.9           3,099.9           3,874.9           4,649.9           5,424.9           6,199.9           6,974.9
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,767.41           3,074.90           3,362.39           3,669.88           Tuition           \$ 709.05           1,418.10           2,127.15           2,836.20           4,963.35           5,672.40           6,381.45           7,090.50	120.00 MASTE Excellence Fee \$ 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 110.00 120.00 1	168.00      RS OF NONPF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     28.00     28.00     70.00     84.00     112.00     168.00      MASTERS OF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     168.00      MASTERS OF      Athletic Fee     \$ 14.00     70.00     88.00     70.00     84.00     70.00     84.00     112.00     126.00     140.00	60.00  Coperational Fee  S 5.00 10.00 25.00 30.00 25.00 30.00 40.00 60.00  FUBLIC HEAL Operational Fee S 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 45.00 35.00 45.00 55.0	14.40  STRATION TI  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 12.00 13.20 14.40  TH TUITION  Registration Fee \$ 1.20 2.40 3.60 4.80 6.00 7.20 8.40 9.60 10.80 10.80 12.00	200.00 UITION AND S 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 200.00 AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 116.66 133.32 150.00 166.65 150.00 166.65 150.00 160.65 160.55 160.05	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 30.00 30.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 54.00 60.00 72.00  TORY FEES Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 60.00	96.96 Y FEES Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 95.96 Student Success Center Fee \$ 8.08 16.16 24.24 32.32 40.40 48.48 56.56 64.64 47.272 80.80 85.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 85.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 85.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 85.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 85.56 64.64 72.72 80.80 85.56 65	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 60.00 55.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 25.00 35.00 40.00	Total Tuition at Fees 3 373.4 746.8 1,120.3 1,493.7 1,867.1 2,240.6 2,614.0 2,987.4 3,360.9 3,734.3 4,107.7 4,481.2 Total Tuition at Fees \$ 775.0 1,549.9 2,324.9 3,099.9 3,874.9 4,649.9 5,424.9 6,199.9 6,974.9 6,774.9 7,749.9 7,749.9
11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 SEMESTER HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	4,198.20           Tuition           \$ 307.49           614.98           922.47           1,229.96           1,537.45           1,844.94           2,152.43           2,459.92           2,767.41           3,362.39           3,882.39           3,689.88	120.00           Academic           Excellence Fee           \$ 10.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           90.00           100.00           110.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           20.00           30.00           40.00           50.00           60.00           70.00           80.00           90.00	168.00 <b>Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00           112.00           126.00           140.00           156.00           140.00           156.00 <b>MASTERS OF Athletic Fee</b> \$ 14.00           28.00           42.00           56.00           70.00           84.00           98.00           112.00	60.00           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           15.00           25.00           36.00           40.00           45.00           55.00           60.00           55.00           60.00           55.00           60.00           9UBLIC HEAL           Operational Fee           \$ 5.00           10.00           20.00           25.00           30.00           35.00           40.00	14.40           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           2.40           3.60           4.80           0.00           12.00           13.20           14.40           TH TULTION           Registration Fee           \$ 1.20           3.60           4.80           6.000           7.20           8.40           9.60           10.80	200.00 JITION AND \$ 16.67 33.33 50.00 66.66 133.32 150.00 AND MANDA AND MANDA Online Fee \$ 16.67 3.333 50.00 66.66 83.33 50.00 66.66 83.33 100.00 116.66 133.32 100.00 116.67 133.32 100.00 116.67 133.32 100.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 116.67 133.32 150.00 160.00	72.00  MANDATOR  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 36.00 42.00 48.00 54.00  TORY FEES  Student Activity Fee \$ 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00 42.00 54.00 54.00	96.96           Y FEES           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72           80.80           96.96           Student           Success Center           Fee           \$ 8.08           16.16           24.24           32.32           40.40           48.48           56.56           64.64           72.72	60.00 <b>Technology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 55.00 60.00 <b>55.00</b> <b>60.00</b> <b>7echnology</b> <b>Fee</b> \$ 5.00 10.00 15.00 0.00 55.00 0	Total Tuition ar           Fees           \$ 373.4           746.8           1.120.3           1.493.7           1.867.1           2.8614.0           2.9874.4           3.360.9           3.734.3           4.107.7           4.481.2           Total Tuition ar           Fees

\*Tuition and mandatory fees are approved by the Louisiana Board of Regents  $\star$ 

Tuition Rates: These are flat tuition rates charged per credit hour. Residency status is not considered.

Note: Board of Regents Policy states that "All tuition and fees are due and payable upon registration". Personal deferments of tuition and fees are not allowed.

## PAYMENT OPTIONS

Online Go to myLSUS student account. Debit and Credit cards are accepted. Tuition payment plan is available.

In Person The Cashier's Counter accepts cash, cashier checks, money orders, and credit cards Monday through Friday from 8:00 am to 4:30 pm.

Mail

Send a money order or cashier check to the following: LSUS Accounting Services, One University Place, Shreveport, LA 71115 Place student id number on all cashier checks and money orders, example: A01-23-4567.

Scholarships Send scholarship checks to the following: LSUS Financial Aid Office, One University Place, Shreveport, LA 71115

Payment Plan Visit www.mycollegepaymentplan.com/lsus for details.

Any student, who submits a check payment that is declined by their banking institution, will be charged a \$25.00 returned processing fee. The student will lose future personal check writing privileges. Contact the Accounting Services Office at accounting\_services@isus.edu with any questions.

Regulations of the Louisiana Board of Regents provide for tuition and mandatory fee refunds when formal withdrawal from the institution is approved within a designated period following registration.

The refund on any course(s) dropped will be calculated according to the official refund policy in effect when the course was dropped: 100% during the first five days of class; 60% for the 6th-10th day of class; 40% for the 11th-14th day of class (prorated for Summer and accelerated sessions). The University will first apply refunds to outstanding balances and then return any remaining fund to the student. No refunds will be made until all refund periods has expired.

STUDENT TUITION INSURANCE

Visit the GradGuard Tuition Insurance site at https://gradguard.com/Isus for current information about insurance options available to students.

\*\* Tuition and fees are subject to change without notice

Г